

**2020 Widening Bid Tab**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving inc.				Henry W. Bergman				
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			
<b>(Ridgeville Township) Township Road 21 From Township Road U to Township Road V</b>															
Length: 5300 feet or 1 mile															
Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 10975 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)															
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course															
With Spec 301 Widening W/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side															
1	202	2	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
2	203	164	C.Y.	Excavation (2' Widening East Side, Depth of 5", 75% of material layed over as additional embankment and Mailbox Turnout). Can not be used in Residential Yards	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,920.00	
3	203	1,180	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 0.70	\$ -	\$ 0.70	\$ 826.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,180.00	
4	209	5,300	L.F.	Linear Grading	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 0.30	\$ -	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,590.00	
5	301	164	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 25,420.00	
6	407	878	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,195.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,634.00	
7	823	152	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate (leveling) course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,840.00	
8	823	381	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 62,865.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 59,055.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 64,770.00	
9	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,068.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,070.00	
10	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (120 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
11	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
12	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
13	659	10,250	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,250.00	
14	659	100.00	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
15	659	0.92	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 552.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	
16	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ -	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
<b>Ridgeville Township Road 21 Total</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>168,300.00</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>156,122.00</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>164,094.00</b>

<b>(Damascus Township) Township Road 5A From US Route 6 to County Road N</b>															
Length: 5260 feet or 1 mile															
Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9520 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)															
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course															
With Spec 301 Widening W/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side															
17	202	4	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	
18	203	487	C.Y.	Excavation (6' Widening East Side, Depth of 5", 75% of material layed over as additional embankment and Mailbox Turnout). Can not be used in Residential Yards	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,610.00	
19	204	3,505	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 0.25	\$ -	\$ 0.25	\$ 876.25	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,505.00	
20	209	5,260	L.F.	Linear Grading	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,364.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,260.00	
21	301	487	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 165.00	\$ 80,355.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 63,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 73,050.00	
22	407	762	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,905.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,286.00	
23	823	132	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate (leveling) course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 22,704.00	
24	823	397	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 65,505.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 57,565.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 68,284.00	
25	617	147	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,085.00	
26	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (80 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
27	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
28	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
29	659	3,000	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	
30	659	10.00	M. Gal	Water	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	
31	659	0.40	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	
32	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
<b>Damascus Township Road 5A Total</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>235,810.00</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>186,639.25</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>219,994.00</b>

